
NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROCUREMENT (NPP) 
For  

Supply Arrangement 

GSIN:  N5975: Electrical Hardware and Supplies   

Reference Number: 30005248 Solicitation Number: 30005248 

Organization Name: 
Department of Fisheries and Oceans 

Solicitation Date: 2024-02-29 
Closing Date: 

2024-03-15 02:00 PM Eastern 
Daylight Saving Time EDT  Anticipated Start Date: Contract Award date 

 

Estimated Delivery Date: No later than March 
29, 2024 

Estimate Level of 
Effort:  n/a 

Contract Duration: The contract period will be from contract award until March 31, 2024 

Solicitation Method: Limited Tendering Applicable Trade 
Agreements: N/A 

Comprehensive Land Claim 
Agreement Applies: No Number of 

Contracts: 1 

Requirement Details 

Tendering Procedure: Selective Tendering 

This requirement is open only to qualified vendor under the Supply Arrangement (SA) series E60HN- 
16ELEC and all terms and conditions of the SA apply. Atlantic (R1) Region for stream two (2) Electronic Products: 
 

For the procurement of various commercial, non-customized, off-the-shelf electronic products, parts, components, 
tools, test instruments, radio frequency and microwave components as identified in one or more of the product 
categories listed in Annex A2 in the SA. 

The following 27 SA Holders have been invited to submit a proposal: 

1. Anixter    
2. Graybar 

3. Nedco-Rexal 
4. Wesco 
5. Lumen 
6. Eddy Group 
7. Technet 
8. Seivad 



9. Testequity 
10. Gap Wireless 
11. Testforce 
12. Navair 
13. KGPCo 
14. Newark Element 14 
15. Westburne 
16. Electro Rent LLC 
17. ECS Electrical 
18. Bird Stairs 
19. I.T.M. Instruments 
20. Per Vices Corporation 
21. KVA Production 
22. Giga-Tron 
23. RS Americas (Canada Inc) – Formerly Allied Electronics Canada 
24. Novapex 
25. Axsera 
26. Keverest 
27. Telepro 

Description of Work: 

The contractor must provide the goods in accordance with the requirements stated herein and at Annex 
“A” attached. 
 
Delivery to Canadian Coast Guard - EITT Department, 1190 Westmount Road Sydney, Nova Scotia Canada B1R 2J6 by 
no later than March 31, 2024. 
 

Contract Authority 

Name: Shawna Hamilton 
Phone Number: 343-540-6319 
Email Address: DFOtenders-soumissionsMPO@dfo-mpo.gc.ca and cc : Shawna.Hamilton@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Inquiries 

Inquiries regarding this RFP requirement must be submitted to the Contracting Authority named above.  Request for 
Proposal (RFP) documents will be e-mailed directly from the Contracting Authority to the Qualified Supply Arrangement 
Holders who are being invited to bid on this requirement. BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT “Canada Buys” IS NOT RESPONSIBLE 
FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS.  The Crown retains the right to negotiate with any supplier on any 
procurement. Documents may be submitted in either official language. 
 
 


